OBSOLETE PRODUCT
Housed in a 3U x 4TE x 165.5 mm extruded
aluminum cassette module suitable for 19-inch
rack mounting, the UCR series of isolated 100
Watt DC-DC converters provide clean DC output
power over a very wide input voltage range. The
standard input range is 16.8 to 137.5 Volts DC
with transient capability between 14.4V and 154V.

For full details go to
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Nominal Output Voltage
050 = 5.1Vdc
120 = 12Vdc
240 = 24Vdc
Output Power1
Series
Nominal Input Voltage Range
T72 = 16.8V-137.5Vdc
Option Package
Blank = Standard option (remote on/off, remote sense, I/O OK LED indicator and Vout Trim)
S = Standard option plus current sharing² and Vout OK signals
V = Standard option plus Hold-up connection³ and UVLO
SV = Standard option plus current sharing,² Hold-up and UVLO
¹Please refer to the wattage rating in the Ordering Guide section of the data sheet.
²Current sharing is not available on the 24V output models.
³External capacitor is required.
UCR 100 120- - -T72 SV C-
RoHS-6/6 Compliant
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model
Number ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency Dimensions
Vout
(Volts DC)
Iout
(Amps,max.)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mV p-p) Regulation (max.) Vin nom.
(Volts DC)
Range
(Volts) ➂
Pwr, no
load (W)
Iin, full load
(Amps) ➁Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. Inches mm
UCR100-050-T72-C 5.1 20 100 20 80 ±0.25% ±0.25% 72 16.8-137.5 3 1.61 85.0% 87% 4.38x0.81x6.52 111x20.3x165.5
UCR100-120-T72-C 12 10 120 50 75 ±0.25% ±0.25% 72 16.8-137.5 3.5 1.99 84.5% 86.5% 4.38x0.81x6.52 111x20.3x165.5
UCR100-240-T72-C 24 5.5 132 100 150 ±0.25% ±0.25% 72 16.8-137.5 3.5 2.11 88% 90% 4.38x0.81x6.52 111x20.3x165.5
➀ These are not complete model numbers. Please refer to the Part Number Structure for ordering
information of all options.
➁ Measured at nominal line voltage and max load, +25°C ambient temperature, sense lines
connected.
➂ This is the standard input range. The transient input range (0.1 seconds) is 14.4V to 154V.
UCR100 Series
3U High Reliability DC-DC Converters
MDC_UCR100.C02 Page 2 of 20
TABLE 1. OPTIONS
PART NUMBER CURRENT SHARE UVLO HOLD-UP Vout OK
UCR100-050-T72-C
UCR100-050-T72-S-C ✓ ✓
UCR100-050-T72-SV-C ✓ ✓ ✓
UCR100-050-T72-V-C ✓ ✓
UCR100-120-T72-C
UCR100-120-T72-S-C ✓ ✓
UCR100-120-T72-SV-C ✓ ✓ ✓
UCR100-120-T72-V-C ✓ ✓
UCR100-240-T72-C
UCR100-240-T72-V-C ✓ ✓
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS, UCR100-050-T72 ➀
INPUT Conditions/Comments Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Operating voltage range, standard 16.8 72 137.5 Vdc
Surge and Transient Protection Per EN50155, IEC60571 and RIA12
Input Limits, no damage Operating or non-operating 0 154 Vdc